IN THE SUPREME COURT OF MISSISSIPPI

CAUSE NO. 2008-CT-00074-SCT

ROBERT H. JACKSON

PETITIONER

V.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

RESPONDENT

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF ROBERT H. JACKSON

Appealed from the Circuit County of Warren County

On Writ of Certiorari to the Court of Appeals of Mississippi

ORAL ARGUMENT REQUESTED

Will Bardwell
Mississippi Bar No.
Will Bardwell Law Firm, PLLC
416 East Amite Street
Jackson, MS 39201
P.O. Box 13305
Jackson, MS 39236
(601) 604-4150
will.bardwell@gmail.com

David Neil McCarty
Miss. Bar No.

David Neil McCarty Law Firm, PLLC
416 East Amite Street
Jackson, Mississippi 39201

T: 601.874.0721 F: 866.236.7731

E: dnmlaw@gmail.com

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

CAUSE NO. 2008-CT-00074-SCT

ROBERT H. JACKSON

PETITIONER

V.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

RESPONDENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Certificate of Interested Persons	i
Table of Contents	ii
Table of Authorities	iii
Statement Requesting Oral Argument	iv
Statement of the Issues	1
Statement of the Case	1
Summary of the Argument	1
Standard of Review	2
Argument	2
A. The Court of Appeals Erred by Failing to Adhere to the Ruling Handed Down by This Court in State v. Berryhill	3
B. The Doctrine of Res Judicata Does Not Bar Review of Jackson's Berryhill Claim	2
Conclusion	5
Certificate of Service	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Mississippi Cases

Brooks v. State	
573 So. 2d 1350 (Miss. 1990)	4
Brown v. State	
731 So. 2d 595 (Miss. 1999)	3
Jackson v. State	
506 So. 2d 994 (Miss. 1987)	1, 5
Jackson v. State	
568 So. 2d 1212 (Miss. 1990)	2
Jackson v. State	
665 So. 2d 1356 (Miss. 1995)	2
Riley v. Moreland	
537 So. 2d 1348 (Miss. 1989)	6
State v. Berryhill	
703 Šo. 2d 250 (Miss. 1997)	passim
Federal Cases	
Russell v. United States	
369 U.S. 749 (1962)	4
United States v. Nixon	
418 U.S. 683 (1974)	5
Kearns v. General Motors Corp.	
94 F.3d 1553 (Fed. Cir. 1996)	6
